Gemini
Low voltage electric
insulating switchboards
Teknisk katalog
1SEC800010C2101
Utdrag
2 ABB SACE
1

5 590x855x360 500x750x330 120 (24x5) 5         1SL0215A00 / 2444314     1SL0205A00 / 2444308
6 840x1005x360 750x900x330 216 (36x6) 6         1SL0216A00 / 2444315     1SL0206A00 / 2444309
Order codes / el.nummer
Basic configurations
8ABB
1S
LC
80
50
33
F
00
01
Size Internal dimensions External dimensions Codes                                              Unit/Pack
Conf./Imb.
Single box
WxHxD (mm) WxHxD (mm)
1 335x400x210 250x300x180 1SL0221A00                                       1/1
2 460x550x260 375x450x230 1SL0222A00 1/1
3 460x700x260 375x600x230 1SL0223A00 1/1
4 590x700x260 500x600x230 1SL0224A00 1/1
5 590x855x360 500x750x330 1SL0225A00 1/1
6 840x1005x360 750x900x330 1SL0226A00 1/1
Size Box dimensions Codes / el.nummer
Single doors
Transparent Opaque
WxHxD (mm) door door
1 335x400x210                             1SL0241A00 / 2444322      1SL0231A00 / 2444316
2 460x550x260                             1SL0242A00 / 2444323      1SL0232A00 / 2444317
3 460x700x260                             1SL0243A00 / 2444324      1SL0233A00 / 2444318
4 590x700x260                             1SL0244A00 / 2444325      1SL0234A00 / 2444319
5 590x855x360                             1SL0245A00 / 2444326      1SL0235A00 / 2444320
6 840x1005x360                            1SL0246A00 / 2444327      1SL0236A00 / 2444321
Order codes / el.nummer
Basic configurations
grunnenhet
automasjon

plate. The inner door is fitted with
light-signaling devices.
Order codes
Components for automation applications
11 ABB
1S
LC
80
50
34
F
00
01
Order codes / el.nummer
Components for automation applications
Size of the switchboard Code / el.nummer Unit/Pack
Base plates
• Available in three versions in blank or drilled metal and insulating material
• Positioning at 3 different depths for size 1, 4 different depths for sizes 2-3-4 and 7 different depths for sizes 5-6
(adjustments with 30 mm pitch)
• Supplied with feet and hooks adjustable at three further positions (with 7.5 mm pitch)
• Snap-on mounting
In blank metal In drilled metal Insulating material
1                                       1SL0259A00 / 2444333    1SL0275A00 / 2444345     1SL0267A000 / 2444339                    1/6
2                                       1SL0260A00 / 2444334    1SL0276A00 / 2444346     1SL0268A000 / 2444340                    1/6
3                                       1SL0261A00 / 2444335    1SL0277A00 / 2444347     1SL0269A000 / 2444341                    1/4
4                                       1SL0262A00 / 2444336    1SL0278A00 / 2444348     1SL0270A000 / 2444342                    1/4
5                                       1SL0263A00 / 2444337    1SL0279A00 / 2444349     1SL0271A000 / 2444343                    1/4
6                                       1SL0264A00 / 2444338    1SL0280A00 / 2444350     1SL0272A000 / 2444344                    1/2
Inner doors
• Available for size 2 to size 6 boxes
• Made in insulating material
• IP40 degree of protection with door open
• Designed so that door can be hinged onto both vertical sides
• Snap-on mounting and fixing
1 - -
2 1SL0252A00 / 2444328                                                                           1/4
3 1SL0253A00 / 2444329                                                                           1/2
4 1SL0254A00 / 2444330                                                                           1/2
5 1SL0255A00 / 2444331                                                                           1/2
6 1SL0256A00 / 2444332                                                                           1/1
12ABB
2
1S
LC

00
01
Order codes / el.nummer
Components for distribution and mixed applications
Size of the switchboard Code / el.nummer                                                               Unit/Pack
Uprights
• Incorporated vertical wiring duct (ABB patent)
• Snap-on mounting of all components (installation pitch of 75 mm)
• Snap-on insertion into box
• Depth of installed components adjusted at a pitch of 12.5 mm (4 positions for uprights of size 1 and 6 positions for the
remaining ones)
• Ergonomic grip to make it easy to insert and extract
1 1SL0283A00 / 2444351                                                      1/4
2 1SL0284A00 / 2444352                                                      1/4
3 1SL0285A00 / 2444353                                                      1/4
4 1SL0285A00 / 2444353                                                      1/4
5 1SL0286A00 / 2444354                                                      1/2
6 1SL0287A00 / 2444355                                                      1/1
Size of the switchboard Modules per row Code / el.nummer                                                        Unit/Pack
DIN rail
• Two-sided version
• Supplied with mounting supports that snap onto uprights
• Depth adjustment on uprights
• Designed so that rapid Unifix L mounting bars can be snapped on
1 12 1SL0290A00 / 2444356                                              1/10
2 18 1SL0291A00 / 2444357                                              1/10
3 18 1SL0291A00 / 2444357                                              1/10
4 24 1SL0292A00 / 2444358                                              1/10
5 24 1SL0292A00 / 2444358                                              1/10
6 36 1SL0293A00 / 2444359                                              1/10
16ABB
1S
LC
80
50
37
F
00
01
Order codes / el.nummer
Components for distribution and mixed applications
Size of the switchboard Code / el.nummer                                                               Unit/Pack
Drilled panels
• Supplied with DIN rail complete with supports to snap onto uprights and adjustable in depth
• Available in 1 module (H 150 mm) and 1+1/2 module (H 225 mm, sizes 2-6) dimensions
• Designed to be hinged onto both vertical sides
• Snap-on mounting onto uprights (in compliance with reference Standards a tool must be used for removing the panel)
• Document pocket for storing descriptions of installed devices
1 module                          1 + 1/2 module
1                                            1SL0307A00 / 2444367                           -                                                      1/8
2                                            1SL0308A00 / 2444368 1SL0313A00 / 2444371                                    1/8
3                                            1SL0308A00 / 2444368 1SL0313A00 / 2444371                                    1/8
4                                            1SL0309A00 / 2444369 1SL0314A00 / 2444372                                    1/4
5                                            1SL0309A00 / 2444369 1SL0314A00 / 2444372                                    1/4
6                                            1SL0310A00 / 2444370         1SL0315A00 / 2444373                                    1/2
Blank panels
• Available in 1/2 module (H 75 mm), 1 module (H 150 mm) and 2 modules (H 300 mm) dimensions
• H 150 mm and H 300 panels designed to be hinged onto both vertical sides
• Snap-on mounting onto uprights (in compliance with reference Standards a tool must be used for removing the panel)
1/2 module
1 1SL0318A00 / 2444374                                                         1/10
2 1SL0319A00 / 2444375                                                         1/10
3 1SL0319A00 / 2444375                                                         1/10
4 1SL0320A00 / 2444376                                                           1/6
5 1SL0320A00 / 2444376                                                           1/6
6 1SL0321A00 / 2444377                                                           1/4
1 module
1 1SL0324A00 / 2444378                                                           1/8
2 1SL0325A00 / 2444379                                                           1/8
3 1SL0325A00 / 2444379                                                           1/8
4 1SL0326A00 / 2444380                                                           1/4
5 1SL0326A00 / 2444380                                                           1/4
6 1SL0327A00 / 2444381                                                           1/4
2 modules
1 1SL0330A00 / 2444382                                                           1/6
2 1SL0331A00 / 2444383                                                           1/6

00
01
Order codes / el.nummer
Components for distribution and mixed applications
Size of the switchboard Code / el.nummer                                                            Unit/Pack
Partial modular plates
• Available in 1 module (H 150 mm) and 2 module (H 300 mm, sizes 2-6) dimensions
• Snap-on mounting onto uprights with depth adjustment
1 module
1 1SL0296A00 / 2444360                                                   1/6
2 1SL0297A00 / 2444361                                                   1/4
3 1SL0297A00 / 2444361                                                   1/4
4 1SL0298A00 / 2444362                                                   1/4
5 1SL0298A00 / 2444362                                                   1/4
6 1SL0299A00 / 2444363                                                   1/2
2 modules
1 - -
2 1SL0302A00 / 2444364                                                   1/4
3 1SL0302A00 / 2444364                                                   1/4
4 1SL0303A00 / 2444365                                                   1/4
5 1SL0303A00 / 2444365                                                   1/4
6 1SL0304A00 / 2444366                                                   1/2
Kit for installing Tmax moulded-case circuit breakers
• For installing Tmax moulded-case circuit breakers in fixed version with front terminals
• Composed of a plate with special drilled holes and a protection panel with vertical slots that can be hinged on both sides
and snap-on mounted (in compliance with reference Standards a tool must be used for removing the panel)
• Available for sizes 2-6
• Version H 150 with drillings for Tmax T1 3 poles (with and without residual current releaser), Tmax T1 4 poles (with and
without residual current releaser), Tmax T2 3 poles (with and without residual current releaser), Tmax T2 4 poles (without
residual current releaser)
• Version H 300 with drillings for Tmax T2 4 poles (with residual current releaser), Tmax T3 3 poles (with and without
residual current releaser), Tmax T3 4 poles (with and without residual current releaser)
• Snap-on mounting onto uprights with the possibility of adjusting the plate depth
H 150 mm H 300 mm
1 - - -
2                                             1SL0336A00 / 2444386                           1SL0370A00                                   1/4
3                                             1SL0336A00 / 2444386                           1SL0370A00                                   1/4
4                                             1SL0337A00 / 2444387                           1SL0371A00                                   1/4
5                                             1SL0337A00 / 2444387                           1SL0371A00                                   1/4
6                                             1SL0338A00 / 2444388                           1SL0372A00                                   1/2
18ABB
1S
LC
80

00
01
Order codes / el.nummer
Accessories
Code / el.nummer                           Description Unit/Pack
Locks
• Available in three versions with ciphered key and handle, with triangular and square impressions
1SL0340A00 / 2444390             Lock with Yale type ciphered key and handle 1/10
1SL0341A00 / 2444391             Lock with triangular impression 1/10
1SL0339A00 / 2444389             Lock with square impression 1/10
Mounting elements
• Guarantee optimum wall, pole and floor mounting conditions
1SL0342A00 / 2444392             Horizontal and vertical wall brackets 1/10
1SL0343A00 / 2444393             Pole mounting kit for sizes 1 switchboards 1/4
1SL0344A00 / 2444394             Pole mounting kit for sizes 2-3 switchboards 1/4
1SL0345A00 / 2444395             Pole mounting kit for sizes 4-5 switchboards 1/2
1SL0346A00 / 2444396             Pole mounting kit for size 6 switchboards 1/2
1SL0352A00 / 2444399             Floor mounting pedestal for sizes 1-4 1/1
Ventilation kit
• Composed of plastic grills and filter to ensure switchboard ventilation
• IP42
• The filter must be cleaned periodically
1SL0350A00 / 2444397 Ventilation kit 1/1
22ABB
2
1S
LC
80
50
32
F
00
01
Order codes
Accessories
Code / el.nummer                           Description Unit/Pack
Anti-condensation kit
• Kit in special material to prevent condensation from forming inside the switchboard: it include
GORETM MEMBRANE VENTING
• Impermeable to water (pressure): 1 bar
• Air flow: 68/h (dp = 70 mbar)
• 1 kit for sizes 1-2, 2 kits for sizes 3-4 and 3 kits for sizes 5-6 are recommended to guarantee adequate dissipation; in any
case the number of kits to be installed depend on the number and type of devices installed inside the switchboard.
1SL0351A00 / 2444398             Anti-condensation kit 1/6
Other accessories
12894 Universal drill bit 1/30
12863 Module covers in RAL 7035 grey, 4 modules 50/600
12851 Plastic spacer for installing modular devices and moulded-case circuit

-
-
Order codes
Rapid selection table
1S
LC
80
50
02
F
02
01
25ABB
3
Technical information
Technical characteristics
Size 1 2 3 4 5 6
Gemini with transparent door 1SL0211A00 1SL0212A00 1SL0213A00 1SL0214A00 1SL0215A00 1SL0216A00
Gemini with opaque door 1SL0201A00 1SL0202A00 1SL0203A00 1SL0204A00 1SL0205A00 1SL0206A00
External dimensions WxHxD (mm) 335x400x210 460x550x260 460x700x260 590x700x260 590x855x360 840x1005x360
Internal dimensions WxHxD (mm) 250x300x180 375x450x230 375x600x230 500x600x230 500x750x330 750x900x330
IP degree IP66 IP66 IP66 IP66 IP66 IP66
Double isolation Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes